D19729.P06	12-15-2000			
FORM PTO-1595		COVER SHEET NLY	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE	
To the Honorable Commiss	101553476	record the attached o	riginal documents or copy thereof.	
 Name of Conveying party(ies): Werner ZEMP 		2. Name and address of rea	ceiving party(ies)	
Corr	7. W. F. REOFMAREN SHI	Name:Girofl	ex Entwicklungs AG	
Additional name(s) of conveying pa		Internal Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance:			(5 0) 5300	
Assignment	Merger		rasse 45, CH-5322	
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Koblen;	z, SWITZERLAND	
X Other_ <u>Correction of Recordat</u>	ion at REEL 011057, FRAME 0468	City:	State: ZIP:	
Execution Date: <u>August 29, 20</u>	000		address(es) attached?Yes _X_No	
If this document is being filed A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/129,179	d together with a new applicatio	B. Patent No.(s)	ne application is:	
5. Name and address of party to wh	<u>n a gana ana amin'ny kaodim-paositra dia kaominina dia kaominina dia kaominina dia kaominina dia kaominina dia</u>	attached: Yes X_No	cations and patents involved: <u>1</u>	
document should be mailed:				
Name: <u>Neil F. Gree</u>	<u>enblum</u>			
Internal Address: <u>D19729</u>		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.4	1)\$ <u>40.00</u>	
	27 	_X_ Enclosed		
		Authorized to be a	charged to deposit account	
Street Address: <u>GREENBLUM &</u>	& BERNSTEIN, P.L.C.			
1941_Roland	d Clarke Place	8. Deposit account number	19-0089	
City: <u>Reston</u> State: <u></u>	<u>/A</u> ZIP: <u>20191</u>	(Attach duplicate copy by deposit account)	y of this page if paying	
12/14/2000 MTHAII 00000188 291291	79 DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
	40.00 0P	a saba seladakan danga orbor an ancar		
the original document.	(but Je		d any attached copy is a true copy of	
Neil F. Greenblum, Reg. No. 28,394Manual Manual				
Total n	number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments and docu	ment: <u>6</u>	
Mai		required cover sheet inform & Trademarks, Box Assignmen 1, D.C. 20231		

PATENT REEL: 011327 FRAME: 0706

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Werner ZEMP, a citizen of Switzerland, whose post office address is Pfingstweidstrasse 30, CH-8005 Zurich, Switzerland, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR, has invented a certain improvement relating to

CHAIR,

for which he has executed on the same date as this assignment, an application for Letters Patent for the United States to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

If this Assignment is filed after the filing date of the above-identified application, the undersigned hereby authorize and request any one of the attorneys of record in this application, including Neil F. Greenblum, Reg. No. 28,394, Bruce H. Bernstein, Reg. No. 29,027, Arnold Turk, Reg. No. 33,094, and James L. Rowland, Reg. No. 32,674, of the firm Greenblum & Bernstein, P.L.C., whose address is 1941 Roland Clarke Place, Reston, Virginia 20191, to insert here in parenthesis (Application No. ______, filed ______) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

AND WHEREAS, Giroflex Entwicklungs AG, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland, whose post-office address is Landstrasse 45, CH-5322 Koblenz, Switzerland, hereinafter known as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest for the United States, in and to said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof.

NOW, THIS WITNESSETH that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and application, for the United States, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in any ways arising from or pertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the said ASSIGNOR might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

PATENT REEL: 011327 FRAME: 0707



D19729.AS1

AND said ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute all papers necessary to file applications in the United States for said invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, or any assignee acquiring title to said invention, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said application and securing Letters Patent thereon.

AND said ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

29K	IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, this assignment is executed by Werner ZEMP, this 2000 at (address)

First Witness:

(Name)

31 ang. 00 (Date)

Werner ZEMP

Second Witness:

<u>L-Reidoep</u> (Name)

31 aug. 00

PATENT REEL: 011327 FRAME: 0708

D19729.A02

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant	: Werner ZEMP		
Serial No	: 29/129,179	Group Art Unit: 2900	
Filed	: September 11, 2000	Examiner: Unknown	
For	: CHAIR		

REQUEST FOR CORRECTION OF PREVIOUSLY RECORDED ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET under 37 C.F.R. § 3.34

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

Applicant requests that the name of the assignor, as recorded on 09/11/2000 at REEL 011057, FRAME 0468 be corrected. The name of the assignor was incorrectly submitted in the original Recordation Cover Sheet filed in the above-captioned application. For the convenience of the Patent Office, Applicant encloses the following documents:

Copy of Executed Assignment

Copy of Original Notice of Recordation (with error circled)

The name of the assignor of the above-identified application, as it appears on the Notice of Recordation, is incorrect. The name of the assignor should read ZEMP, not KEMP as it appears on the Notice of Recordation.

Please correct the name of the assignor of the above-identified application to read as follows:

ZEMP

D19729.A02

and forward a corrected copy of the Notice of Recordation to the undersigned.

Additionally, Applicant submits herewith a corrected Notice of Recordation coversheet and \$40.00 check as required under 37 C.F.R. § 3.34.

Applicant does not believe that any further fee is due; however, if any fee is necessary, the Commissioner is authorized to charge our Deposit Account No. 19-0089.

Should there be any questions or comments, the Examiner is invited to contact the undersigned at the below-listed telephone number.

> Respectfully submitted, Werner ZEMP

fullon # 45,294

Neil F. Greenblum Reg. No. 28,394

November 27, 2000 GREENBLUM & BERNSTEIN, P.L.C. 1941 Roland Clarke Place Reston, VA 20191 (703) 716-1191

2

RECORDED: 11/27/2000